
J.l. Re: Contn1ct fur Enr,in()t•rini~ llr•sign \fork 
1973 Storm Drni.nnge Prngrnm 
Enr,inecl"iug Pnrt \' - Fcdcral-·Prov.inc:i.~11. 

___ W-"i'---n-'-t-=--er Je:b Expansion Plil!]_.:_-:__l':l73 ___ _ 

( 11 U.i 11 
,·, 
1· ,,.:,\;•J11ti!i-n: tn:YuH r rvu. J 

p Ul! ! fl] CI L IJ [ [ fTU, . I;-, n. 1 ", / 7 3 
l.: :. ',._ . ..,:.~ .-~·'. '':-,:...~:,;. ·;r.~ · v~ ··~ ,, ~y;-.,·,-._.t~'.Y.'1-~; H~--~• ·.~:.-;2""'..:r;1~:tiW;-'.i:1t~J,,_'i":;"t;; :· .;: 

Six consulting engh1ecrinc firms have subnli.tl(•d cle~~i.r,n propos,J] s 
for the subject work 1-:hich includes s torrn drainage design for the 
following streets: 

Design No, 

Pearl Avenue 

Location Length 

Irving St, to Oakland St. 1,200' 

Selma Avenue Irving St, to Oakland St. 1,200' 

Court 300' S. of Gil~in to easem2nt 
300' N. Easement E. of Lane, 
W. of Patterson, then N. to exist-
ing outlet 800' 

Westminster to Hyde Street 

iHllingdon to Booth Avenue 

_Grange to Sardis 

Boundary. to Smith Avenue 

Selma to Royal Oak 

Burke to Bond Street 

Chesham to Inman Avenue 

Littlewood to Canada Way 

TOTAL: 

3,600' 

1,009' 

1,000' 

800' 

700' 

500' 

700' 

1,600' 

13,109' 

is a.tabulation which shows the six consulting firms and 
submit t:ed by each: 

s~;an-Wooster Engineering Co, Limited 

· Web Engineering Limited 

Assoc:i.atecl Engineering Servj_ccs Ltd, 

Vactor Engineering Services Lfoited 

Willis, Cunliffe, Tait & Co, L1mitcd 

McElhmmcy Surveying & Fnginc<T:lng Lt<!. 

$ 4,800 

5,190 

5,800 

5,885 

6 ,l100 

6,500 

The HunicJ.pnl EngiJwer rccornrnciHli: thnt 1:he propnsn.l from S1-mn-Hoostcr 
Eng:l.ncedng Co, Li.nrit0d he~. nce<:pl:,:d, nr1tl thnl'. t!1,~ '..Jun!cir•nHty rnt:er 
into nn ngn:ew.•11t: with th:ls firm tn pr!rfon11 t.!w i:ul,_inct: dc,.,:ii•.n worl: 
w:l.th p:.iyrn(•nt t:n be• m:1clt• :in nc.c(ir,L1nc'e 1-.'itl1 t.hr 1-;cnle c,f cinh1u:11 f<:()t; 

nf the .A.r-:!,oc-fnt:inn t,f l'roCesfl.io,1:1! J·'.ng-Irinc:i:n of Brlt:!f,!i C,·i:Lurnl,!:i, 
wJt:h this f,•c• 11ot: t:n c:;:cc•c•d :;:11 ,e.nn. 

Cr::1( i1111r•d , , , 



11. Re: Contr.1C't for Enf.in0cri11;r, Dcs.i.gn Woi:k 
19 73 s I. orm )) r,1.L n .. we Prc,1~.ra 111 .is~on LI d. ) 

The maximum fee is well within the amount that the HunicipalHy 
could be expected to pay for engineering design services of this 
type, 

The engineering design work is to be completed by February 28, 1973. 

Council on December ll, 1972, approved that portion of the Federal-
. Provincial Winter Job Expansion Plan for 1973 which calls for 

$1,000,000 design works to be completed in stages by February 15. 
This is the fifth of six parts which is aimed Rt meeting that 

agreement with the 
Limited with the 
28, 1973, and payment 
as published by the 

of Professional Engineers of B.C., but not to 
exceed$4,806 with the exceptfon. of specified out-of-pocket 


